161

State of North Caralina
Minutes
County of Madison

The Madisen County Board of Cemmissloners met [n regular session on Monday,
November 12, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. in the Couriroom, Madison County Courthouse, Marshall, NC.

In attendance were Chalr Debbie Ponder, Vice-Chairman Billy Roberts, Commissioner Bill
Briggs, Commissionar Hall Moore, Commissioner Sue Viicinskas, and Attorney Larry Leake.

Upon metion from Cammissioner Roberts, secondad by Commissioner Moore, the
Board voted unanimously to approve the agenda as presented.

li,

Upon metlon from Commissioner Moere, seconded by Commissioner Vilcinskas, the
Board voted unanimously to apprave the minutes of the October 8, 2012 meeting as writtan.

Karen Kiehna appeared before the Board to conduct the final hearing on the CDBG
Catalyst Application for the Long Ridge Anderson Rosenwald School, Ms. Klehna alsa presented
10 the Board the Analysis of Impediments cantalned In the Falr Housing Choice Report.

Upon motion from Commissioner Raberts, seconded hy Comrmissioner Moore, the
Board voted unanimaously to approve the following mermarandum of understanding.

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

WHEREAS, the Madison County Commission wili apply for grant funding for restoration
of tha Andersan Rosenwald Schoot in Mars Hill, NC, and

WHEREAS, the Madison County Board of Education desires the Rosenwald Schaol to
become a Community Center and Interpretive Educational Museum fer Black History of
Wadison County and Western North Carelina, and

WHEREAS, the Madison County Board of Educatlon has agreed to provide insurance for,
and maintenance and repairs of the Rosenwald School ence the rehabilitation Is completed,

BE IT RESOLVED, that both partles agree to support the restoration of the Anderson
Rosenwald School and future use as a Communlty Center and Interpretive Educational
Museum.

Sandra Tolley, Chairman Date
Madisan County Board of Education

Debhie Pander, Chalrman Data
Madison County Commissicners

V.

Upon request from Dr, Ren Wilcox, and upon mction from Commissioner Maaore,
seconded by Commissioner Vilcinskas, the Board voted unanimously to approve 40/42 funds
not to exceed $165,000.00 far the purchase of 14.69 acres adjoining Mars Hill Elementary
Schoal,




162

" .

Upon recommendatfon from Jan Shepard, Health Director, and upon motion from
Commisslener Roberts, secanded by Commissioner Moore, the Board voted unanimously to
approve Emily Ruda-Love In the dentist position at the Health Department replacing Dr. Steve
MeHatton who retired.

Upon recommendation from Jan Shepard, and upon motion fram Commissioner Moore,
seconded by Commissioner Roberts, the Board voted unanimausly 1o emplay Kimberly Moore
Kelly as a Procassing Assistant 5.

VI

Upan motion from Commissianar Roherts, seconded by Commissioner Vilcinskas, the
Board voted unanimausly to approve the Chair to slgn the schedule recommended try the North
Carolina Department of Cuttural Resources for recards retentlon as it relates to the Register of
Deeds Office. '

VIl
Upon motion from Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissioner Roberts the Baard
voted unanimously to appreve the attached lease agreement with George Arrington and Ann
Marie Arrington In the amount of $3,000.00 per year on or before January 1 of each year,
beginning January 1, 2012 until Ianuary t, 2016, at which time the payment shoyld be
$1500.00,
Vil

Upan motlon fram Commissioner Roberts, secendad by Commissioner Moare, the
Board vated unanimausly to approve the following resolution:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
RESOLUTION
COUNTY OF MADISON

WHEREAS, the Mars Hill swimming pool and recreation park are heavily used by the
citizens of Madisan County who do not reside within the Town of Mars Hill; and

'WHEREAS, the Town of Mars Hill makes no difference in its charges betwaen in-town
and out-of-town individuals, nor gives an consideration when allowing the use of the park

facilities as to whether the users of same are in-town or out-of-town rasldents; and

WHEREAS, said pool and park is of great banefit not just to the Town of Mars Hill, but to
the entirety of Madison County; and

WHEREAS, the pool built in 1993 is now badly in need of resurfacing; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Mars Hill has applied for 3 Parks and Recreation Trust Fund
Grant in the amount of $45,000.00 to be used in the resurfacing of the pool;

WHEREFORE, the County of Madison does hereby enthusiastically endorse the grant
application of the Town of Mars Hill and urges the trust to approve said grant,

This the 12 day of November, 2012,
MADISON COUNTY

By:

Debbie¢ Ponder, Chair
Beard of Cammissioners

ATTEST:

Larry Leake, Clerk




Upon mation from Commissioner Moore, Seconded by Commissioner Roberts, the

Board appraved a contribution of $10,000.00 towards the $22,500.00 match required for this
grant,

IX,

Upen motien from Commissioner Roberts, seconded by Commlssioner Vileinskas, the
Board voted unanimously to approve the attached Mamorandum of Agreament with Wastarn
Highlands and RHA Health Services and Madison County by which the entitles agree to provide

RHA providing, and Western Highiands paying, certaln mental health services to clients of the
Department of Soclal Services.

d

X
Upon motion fram Cammissiener Vilcinskas, secanded by Commissionar Moare, the
Board vated four to one to approve the request of Chair Pander to add a full time person to the
IT Department with Frank Willlams as the Sugervisor, Mr. Willlams to recelve a tén percent nay
increase, \oting in the affirmative were Commissioner Vilginskas, Commissioner Moore,
Commissioner Raberts and Chair Ponder, voting in the negative was Commissionar Briggs.

Xl

Upon mation from Commissioner Roberts, secended by Commissionar Moore, the
Board voted unanimously to approve Budget Amendment #05,

Xh.

Upon motion from Commissloner Moore, seconded by Commissianar Raberts, the

Board voted unanimously to apprave the attached Property Tax Releases/Vehicle Tax
Releases/Refunds.

Upon motlon from Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissioner Vilcinskas, the
Board voted unanimously to adjourn.

This the 12th day of November, 2012,

MADISON COUNTY

By:

Cebbie Ponder, Chair
Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Larry Leake, Clerk




.. Filed: Madison County, NC
12/31/2012  08:49:00 AM
Susan Rector. Register of Deads

STATE OF NORTE CAROLINAZ

LBASE AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF MADISON

NOW COMES the County of Madison, hereinafter referred to as
"County”, and George Arrington and Wife, Ann Marie Arrington,
hereinafter referred t ag “Lessor”, and hereby centract and agree as
follows: . o

"

roe.

1. Pursuant to prior leases, the County of Madisen leased
certain property more particularly described as follewe:

That parcel of land located approximately 100 yards West of
Big Laurel Baptist Church on State Road No. 1318, also
known as Big Laurel Road, consisting of a parcel

approximately 180 feet aleng said read, and approximately
75 feet deep.

This parcel is a pottion of the property described in Deed
Book 184 at Page 418 and Deed Book 131 at Page 633 in the
aforesaid Registry {being the references of the property
inte the former Lessors, the Rices as deseribed in the
aforesaid Lease Agresment of 1926) and a portion of the
property now owned by the herein TLessor by virtue of the
aforesaid deeds recorded in Deed Book 243 at Page 630 and
Deed Book 244 at Page 602 in the aforesaid Registry.

2. The County’s lease of said property expired on June 30,
2011, '

3. The parties atre desirous of renewlng said rental
arrangement for another five yYears, to and through June 30, 2016.

4. The County shall pay the sum of $3,000.00 on or before
danuary 1 of each year, beginning Januvary 1, 2012 unzil January 1,
2016, at which time the Payment should e $1,500.0(.

5. The Lessor shall be responsible for the payment of all
property taxes due on said EFremises.

Paga 1 of 3




\
165

BK 545 PG 332 DOC#309191

6. The County shall have the right to make improvements on
sald premlses in keepiny with the purpose For which the premises are
leased, and the County shall have the right to remove all improvements
not attachad to the realty at the end of the term of this lease
Agreement or at the time of the terwmination of same if terminated
early as provided herein,

7. The County shall be responsible for maintalning and keeping
free from trash and garbags an area of one hundred feet ln each
direction-around the demised pramizes during the tecm of this Lease
Agresment,

9. This Leasa Agraament yeplaces and modifies previous Laase
Agreements betwegen the County and the Lessors.

2. This Lsase Agreement shall be binding on the parties, their
heirs, succesaors, and assigns in Interest.

Thig tha day of Wovember, 2012,

COUMTY OF MADISON

BY: £! g!: J?ﬁ!
Debhiy- Ponder. Chalr

Board of Commissioners

ATTE

Ldrl.tyl.sah, Clerk B

orge Africgton

Ann Marle Arrington

Prga 2 of 3




BK 545 PG 333 DOC#309191

STATE OF WOWFRSREDETNA A o i

cousty or A\ g
I, GI\DLMQL Q,{G’J’U : a Notary Public of said

State and County, do hershy certify that GRORGE ARRINGTOR mecisdiwe
Perdonally appeared before me this day and
acknovledged tha due executicn of the foregoing instrument.

r
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, this & day nfw
201

b

Notary Public
My Commisolon Expires: jzl\'llls’
THOMESE NOTO
L]
(é'\ Netury e, By ol R

STATE OF NSETREImmveny, F’-’!ag;dﬂ

COUNTY OF (ﬂ 1% O
¢ 2 Hobary Public of said

1,
Stats and County, certify that LARRY LEAKE perascnally came befoxs me
this day and acknowledged that he is Clerk to the Board of .
Commissioners of Madison Coeunty, and that, by euthority duly given and
as the act of the County, the foxagoing instrument was signed in {ts
name by ite Chair, sealed with its County ssal, and attested himself
ag its Cisrk,."

Witness my hand and Motarial Seni, this day af Novembsr,
2012,

Notary Public
My Commisaion Ewpires:

. Page 3 o2 3




167

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

MADISON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
and
WESTERN HIGHLANDj AREA AUTHORITY
an
RHA HEALTH SERVICES, INC,

‘This Memaorandum of Agreament is entared into and by the County of Madison, providing for
the County through Its Department of Soclat Services, hereinafter referred to as the "the
Department” to utllize the services of Westarn Highlands Area Authority, hereinafter referred to
a3 the “Authority”, and RHA Health Sarvices, Inc,, herelnafter referrad to as the “Provider”.

In 1997 the North Carolina General Assembly enacted General Statute 1084-29.1, Substatice
Abuse Treatment Reguirad: Drug Testing for Work First Program Recipients and General
Statute 1084-25, Exermption from lmitations for individusls convictad of certein drug-refated
fefonies, These two laws are the basls for the currant North Carclina Work Flrst/Child Protective
Services (CPS) Substance Abuse Initletive. Tha Inltlative Is Intended to provide early
Identification of individuals applying for public assistance who may be experiencing substance
use problems that act as a barrier to self-sufficlency. Furthermare, the identification assists in
connecting the individuals to substance abuse treatment, so that sustalhed self-sufficiency Is
Iikely and benefits the family.

In 2001, the Work First/CPS Substance Abuse Inltlative was expanded fn two ways. The first
allows for voluntary mental health screenings of the Waork First applicants and subsequent
conpectlon to mental health treatment if indicated. The second expansion allows for Work
First/CPS Substance Abuse Initiative services to the families whose CPS cases have been
substantlated ar found in heed of services with an Indieation of substance abuse. The
expansion to Include a population wha may expertence mental health issues as barriers to self
sufficlency and & population whose possible addiction is jeopardizing their family, results i
more individuaig and families recelving necessary traatment for recovery,

The North Czrolina Division of Mental Hezlth, Davelopmental Disabliltles and Substance Abuse
Sarvlees (DMH/DD/SAS) holds a Memarandum of Agreement with the Narth Caroling Division of
Social Sarvices (DSS) for the jaint management of this inidlative. Included In the jolnt
responsibilitles is reciprocal training and technical assistarice regarding DSS programs and
substance abuse.

The following populations are Included In this Initative:

+ Work First Program appilcants and reciplants .

o Class H or I Cantrolled Substance Felons convicted under federal and State law
after August 22, 1995 applying for Work First assistance and/or food stamps

» Non-custodial parents and/or famiies with income at or below 200% of federal
povarly guldelines

= Parent(s}/Caretakers who have a substantizted or In need of services finding that
involved substance abuse

|. THE DEPARTMENT AGREES TO:

A, Explain to the parent/caretaker the nature of the Work First/Child Protective Sarvices
{WF/CPS) Substance Abuse Initiative inciuding the essessment and the servicas provided by
the Provider.

8. Secure appropriate signature(s) on the approved Release of Confidentlal Infarmation Form
when the parent/carataker consents to the referral. Explaln the type of information ta be
disclosed and ensure that the pareat/caretaker Initials each category of information s/he Is
willing to have the Provider dlsclose.

G Administer the Alcohoi Use Disorder Identification Test [AUDIT) and the Drug Abuse
Screaning Test (DAST-10] to all Work First Program speclfic applicants. if neither the AUDIT
of DAST-10 raveal a substance ahuse fssue, the Behavioral Health indicator Checkllst will be
completed based on the sbservation of the DSS warker. If an applicant agrees to a volurtary
mental health screening, the Emotional Health Inventory will be utilized by the D$$ Work
Flrst staff.

0. Refer (accompanied by the Release of Canfidenttal Information Fortn) the following
individisais to the Work First Substance Abuse Provider: 1) Wark First clients who hit the
thresheid for a substance abuse or mental health issua on efther of the three instryments
listed in “C* abavs, 2) All foad stamp eppllcants or Work First Srogram participants whe
have been convicted under federal or state taw of a H or | contrelled substance felony after
August 22, 1996, 3) Parent{s)/Caretakers wha hava a substantiated or in need of services
finding that invelved substance abuse




e

Protectad Health Information (PHI) will be done i accordance with the terms of
the Business Assoclate Agreament duly axecuted by all partias,

B. Tho Business Associate Agreement betwesn AUTHORITY and DEPARTMENT s
Attachment A of this Agreemant. ‘

[ The Businass Associate Agreement betwasn AUTHORITY and PROVIDER is
Attachment B of the current Purchase of Services Agresmant bebween Westemn
Highland Autharity and Providar.

V1L TERMS OF AGREEMENT!

A This Agreemant shall be In effact as of July 1, 2012, and unless earller
terminated, shall terminate June 30, 2013,

B, This Agreement may be ainended or terminated upon mutual agreament of both

partles, or terminated by any party within thirty (30) days ptior writian natice to
the other parties.

MADIEON SAUNTY
Dabbig Ponder, Chalr
Beard of Commissioners

By

WESTERN HIGHLANDS

By:

Charlzs A, Schoenhaeit,
Interim Chief Exacutive Officar

RHA HEALTH SERVICES, INC.
By:

Jeanne Durican,
Legally Autharized Representative

This instrupnent has been pre-audited in the manner required by the Lacal Government Budgat
and Flseal Control Act.

By:

Sharan K. Lentz, Chigf Financlal Officer
Westarn Highlands Authority




169

Madison County
Board of Cormmissloners

12-Now-12

Budget Amendment #05

Description

Board of Elections

Salaries - Temporary
Flca
Professional Services: Other

Hezlth Department

SarvSafe
Vehicle Repalrs

Medicakd: Famlly Planning
Medicald: Maternal Health
Traning/Employee Education
Spectal Program Materfal
Travel Subsistenca

HI Supplies

Medical Supplies
Miscellaneous Supplies
Dues & Subscriptions

State Environmental Heaith
Travel Subsistence

Training/Employee Education

Grant/Patriot Pink Qut
Grant/Patriot Pink Out

Soclal Services

Haywood Electric
Administration

Cornmunity Services

CRC MIPPA NI
CAC MIPPA i

Line Item

10.4170.1260
10.4170.1810
10.4170.1990

10.3513,3596
10.5110.3530

10.3513.3521
10.3513.3524
20.5110.3950
14.5110.2310
10.5110.3120
1G.51.16.2300
10.5110.2381
10.5110.299¢
10.5110.4910

10.3513.3480
10.5110.3120
10.5110,3950

10.3513.7000
10.5110.7000

10.5481.6790
10.3531.3300

10.3439.5100
10.4262.6500

-+ . /

R

Dehit

S 26,000.00
S 1,500.00
3 250.00
$ 500000
$ 100000
S 2,000.00
$ 200.00
$ 800000
$  1,000.00
5 2,800.00
S 2,600.00
5§ 2,600.00
4§ 5,999.00
$ 5.21

$ 287831

Credit

5 27,500.00

$ 250.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

1

5 4,000.00

$ 599900

5 2,878.31




170

CRCHl
CRC Il

SHIPP
SHIPP

HCCRE Funds
Professtonal Services

Landfilt

Nuslance Tires
Vehicle Maintenance

Emergancy Management

Donatians .
Equipment Purthases/Donations

Ad Valorem Taxes

2001 Ad Valorem Taxes
2002 Ad Valorem Taxes

Sales Tax

drd 1/2 Cent Sales Tax
Forest Service Timber Sales
National Timber Receipts
Naticnal Timber Receipts
Schools/Farest Service Funds

Transportation

General Public Assistance
EHTAP - State

Stats Lottery Funds/Education

State Grant/Lottery
State Grant/Lottery

Debt Services

Contlngency

10.3439.5200
1043626600

10.3439.4350
10.4262.6300

10.3550.3300
10.5500.1990

80.3472.8103
80.4720.3530

10.2433.3800
10.4330.3800

10.3100.2001
10.3100.2002

13,3232.3115

10.3313.2400
10.3313.2500
10.5911.6700

10.3452.8490
10.3452.8470

10,3591.0000
10.5911.6340

10,7000.0000

S 1,000.00
5 1,843.00
[ 721,00
S 472100
$  1,21000

$ 13,092,00
5 B8,176.00

$ 133,569.00

5 24,745.00

$  1,000.00
$  1,843.00
§ 721.00
4 472100
$  1,210.00
5 185.00
S 540.00
5 90.00
$  8176.00
$ 20,477.00
$ 12,545.00

% 133,569.00




171

Octoher 2012 Propefty Releases *.9 Novembar 2012 Meeling

Late

Disposal | list
NAME County | Fire fee fee's | Int | TOTALS REASON
Alien, Jobhn $374.56| $5r.62 $151.00 $583.18 |granted elderly exemption
Arrington, George $180.00 $180.08|vacant property house burnt down
Baldwin, Clayton $164.40| §31.62 $151.00 $347 .02 [qualificd for elderly exemption
Bsll, Clyde $7.80] $1.20 $2.0C| remioved out buildings per Keith and Frank
Bear River, LLC $1,287.44] §45.98 $1,333.42|originally plotied as lot 135 therr changed to lot 131 per newer plat
BEM Properties t $207.00 $207 .06 |vacant land
IBrigman, Oleta $180.00 $180.00|house has no power OF sewer
Brigman, Olata $211.27| $20.31 $231.58 |adjusted value per Frank House
Brigman, Oleta $11.87[ $1.14 $13.07 |adjusted vaiue per Frank House
Cantrell, BobbyJoe $180.00 $180.08 onty 1 mh on property
Church, Deborah $155.23| $14.93 $180.00| $350. 16| released originatl bill & discovered comect amount
Clark, Bobby $653.62| $25.14 $678.76|adjusted vaiue and corected acreage
Cody, Dedrick $26.00;  $4.50 §180.00] $210 50)sold mh and moved cff land fo Vickie Blankenship
Eckstadt, William $180.00 $180.00|no power in 3 years permanent release per solid waste
Edwards, Stephen $18.76] $1.80 $21 f6ladjusted value of personat property vehicle
Federal National i $180.00 $180.00|rel d & discovered o correct parcel
Federal National $180.00 $180.00|only 1 house cther disposal belongs on acst 11170
Fox, Patsy $13.00 $13.00/adjusied value of mobile home per FH
Franklin, Christine $230.32| 3$8.85 $239.19|qualified for eldetly exemption
French, Wade $180.00 $180.00|vacant land, SWMH sold & moved
Guodleski, Michael $145.65| $28.01 $151.00 $324.67 |granted eldeily exemption
Gosnell, Lola $26.00( $4.00 $30.00|qualified for elderly exermptich
Greeng, Jay $130.00] $E5.00 $135.00{granied elderly exemption
Hensley, Ganry $330.21] $31.75 $361.951this was listed as a house znd should have been a DWMH
Hughey, Rebecca $65.31 %£65.31]so0ld SWMH to scct 29327 with land per db 515/383
Jenkins, Jasper $293.03] §$50.72 $343.75 | granted elderly exemption
Lancaster, fesse $124.06] $124.06/adjusted value per appeal o Property Tax Commission
Lisenbee, Lisa $180.00 $180.00ine water per solid waste
Lunsford, Bobby $395.32| $38.01 $29.00 $462.33 d for wrang hse rel ¢ whole bif & discovered
Mathis, Roy §130.60] $5.00 5135.00]qualified for elderdy exemplion
McMahan, James 180.60 i $180.00|nec power released per solid wasts
Meadows, Ronnie $180.60 $180.00 per solid waste no water
Metcalf, Jemry 5180.00 518000 [no power 1o home per sclid wasie
Metealf, John $180.00 $180.00}house not liveable per solid waste
New Attitude $22.83} $3.51 $263 $28.97 [adjusted valug of busi personal property




o——

1
1

“172

October 2012 Properly Releases for November 2012 Mesting

Norton, Rita $180.00 $1580.00{home not inhabitable per solid waste
Payne, Lucy $20.80 320.80}adjusted value of SWMH to a storage SWMH
Perry, Ruby $612.36|_ $23.55 535.91 lentire bill released and discovered on comact amount
Presnell, Nadine - $160.G0 180.08]no water per solid waste
Ramsey, Allen $130,00| $12.50 §$151.00 293.50|should have gotten veterans discount
Reeves, Venita $875.86|$168.43 $1,044.28 |was charged for a church and fellowship hall__
Rice, Wade $13.52| $2.08 $15.60 | removed out buildings per Keith and Frank
Rick's Auto Parts $101.58 $i0.18 $111.72|sold {o Baileys Auto Parls scct 63688
Riddle, Jamss $333.82| §32.1 $1.80 $367.63 |adjusted value per appeal
Riddle, Roy $35.36| ¥$1.36 $36.72|all out bldgs are picked up as parsonal property
Savahnahk Dawn Prop $180.00 180.00 | per solid waste ‘
Willett, Jody $180.00 $180.00 |no power or water per solid waste

V. $180.00 18000 |home not inhabitable per solid waste
Witson, Melissa $180.00 $180.00{only has 1 house on propsrty
Wooten, Ryan $26.00] $1.00 $2.70 $25.70 |mobile home was torn down in 2011
Worley, Cheryl $180,00 $180.00 [rel d par Cheryl at solid waste
TOTALS $6,967.08]|$620.23| $4,620.00| $17.08] $0.00] 312,224.40




October 2012 Vehicle Releases for November 2012 Meecting

County | Gity Fire | interest | TOTALS | REASON
Allen, Tina $0.53 $0.04 $0.57]2011 bill tumed tag i with ime remaining per colfections
Anders, David 52106 $2.03 $23.09this is 2 small utilly trafler adiusted valus per hill of sale
|Andersan, Joshua $5B8.55 $5.24 $63.89 this is a dune buggy adjusted value per appeal
Ausband, Henry $14.53 $0.44 $11.97 adjusted value this is jusi a small utiity trailer
Bakar, Janice §44. 28 $8.50 52 70 rel 1 bil to Buncombe County
Barnes, Kim 549.81 479 $54.60 |adjusted vaiue on 12f pop up camper
Briggs, Miles $16.02 $13.44 $29.46|2012 bill tumed tag in with time rewmaining per coliections
Brown, Misty $4.19 $3.94 $8.13adjusted value per visual inspection from FH
Buckner, Billie $11.55 $10.88 $22.43 adjusted valus per Tec Dats for high milsage
Buzzachiefo, Elizak $3.60 $0.12 $3.72|2012 bill lurnad tag in with time remainirg per collections
Cagle, Willigm $18.76 $2.68 $21.44|refeased bif to Hendersan County
Chandler, Bobby $55.66 $4.97 $80 &3 |adjusted value per bill of sale
Chandler, Shirfey $3.06 $0.36 $3.4212012 bii turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Christie, JJon $21.44 $2.06 $23.50(adjusted value by 25% for salvage tille
Clubh, Wima $16 60 $13.93 $30.53]2011 bill furned tag in with time semaining per collections
Cosnahan, Henderso $14.70 $1.40 $16.10{2012 bill turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Cupstid, Robert $7.84 $0.72 $8.5612012 bill turned tag in with time remaining per solleckions
Cutshall, Ronald $123.33 $123.33|not in city limits per Mars Hill Town Hall
David, Glenda 47.25 $4.54 $51.79|adjusted vaiue per bill of sale on camper frailer
Davis, Gary $3.08 $0.44 $3.5212012 bilt turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Davis, Gregory $112.74 $112.74 rel d il to Buncombe County
Davis, Jerry $15.75 $15.75|not in city limits
DiQrio, Dianna $43.10 $43.10]not in ity limis
Fenwick, Jchn $22.70 $2.10 $24.80)2012 bill turned tag in with time rem=ining per collections
Fidrych, Tracy $42.44 $42 44|adjusted valug per Tec Data for high mileage
Fisher, Earl $70.15 $6.75 376.90 released bill o Buncombe County
Fisher, Robin $7.84 $65.86 14.70,2012 bill turred tag in with fime remaining per collections
Fox, Cindy $33.71 $5.42 38.13|rele=sed bill o Yancey County
Franklin, Marty $17.70 $1.58 19.28/2012 bill fumed tag in with ime rermaining per collections
Frishy, Gregory - $80.85 $80.85 motercyele is garaged on Tillery Branch Rd
Gardner, Jessica $12.80 $11.20 $24.00|2012 bill turned tag in with ime remaining per collections
Gorman, Robert $15.75 $15.75 noi in city limits
Gosnell, Boney $2.81 $2.65 $5.46 | adjusied vaiue due fo retaii and high mileage
Gosnell, Willie $10.48 $0.02 $11.40/2011 bill turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Griffin, Dana $16.07 $1.34 $16.41|2012 biff tumed tag in with time remaining per collections
Griffin, Maithew $40.75 $40.75 [not in city Fmits




i
{
i
i
i

Octoker 2012 Vehicle Releases for November 2012 heeting

Hall, James $87.20 $2.20 $59.40[2012 biHl furned tag in with time remaining per collections
Hamilfin, Jamis $41.78 $41.78|not in city kmits

Hansen, Judith $38.00 . §1.50 $40.50 lzdjusted value on camper

Hardy, Sarah $20.34 $0.72 $21.06|2012 bill erned tag in with time remaining per collections
Hensley, Jennifer $13.74 $1.20 $14.5412012 bitl tumed fag in with time remaining per collections
Howard, Leslie $124.18 §19.85 $144.13]12012 bill turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Hugill, Darryl $55.80 $5.37 36117 rel d bill to Buncombe County

Hugill, Darryl $9.39 50.90 $10.29]r d bill to Buncombe Gounty

Hunter, Rex $39.29, $38.28{not in city limits

\Jeffords, Mark $14.22 $1.35 $16.57|2012 bl turned kag in with time remaining per collections
Johnson, Ashiey $23.10 $2.20 25.30| 2012 bill turmed tzg in with fime remaining per coflections
Johnson, Carol $26.73 $0.80 $27.63|moved to TN threw iag away instead of fuming it in

King, James $1.56 $0.30 $1.86(rel d bill to Buneombe County

iGng, Wayne $24 48 $24 49 |rel d bill to Buncembe County

Laughier, Michaal $3.81 50.54 $4.35 released bill to Buncombe Cournty

Lipe, Herbert 10.60 51.00 $11.60)2072 bill turnad tag in with time rermaining per collections
Lipe, Sylvanus 11.76 51.86 $13.82 2011 bl turned tag in with time remaining per colfections
March, Linga 10.10 $6.96 $11.00/2012 bill furred tag in with time remalning per collections
Meadows, Rosie 540.06 $7.01 $56.07 |rel 1 bill to Buncombe Gounty

Metcalf, David $31.84 $6.12 837 96ladjusted value per last years valee

Miller, Jennifer $18.62 $2.84 $21.56|2012 bill furned tag in with ime remaining per collections
Miller, -John $117.26 $117.26|released bill to Buncombe County

Miller, Tina $43.24 $4.18 $47.52|2012 bif tumed tag in with time remaining per collections
Pangborn, Caralyn $58.32 $2.07 $60.38|car was iotaled

Parks, Kenneth $75.60 - $6.75 $82.35{2012 bill turned tag in with ime remaining per coliections
Ponder, Sue $17.58). $1.69 19.27 rel d bill to Yancey County

Ramsey, Frances $61.37 $51.37|not in city Jimits

Rathbone, Mack $42.21 $42.21)2012 bill uned tag in with time remaining per collections
Recior, Charles 57.27] $1.12 $8.39 |adjusted value to bill of sale

Rector, Floyd $2.00 $1.32 $10.32|2012 bill tumed tag in with time remaining per colléctions
Reese, Joshua $14.01 $1.23 $15,24|2012 bill turned tag in with fime remaining per caliections
Roberts, Richard $8.71 36.71not in city limits

Schaefer, Alexis $512.76 $1.32 14.08:2012 hill turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Schaefer, Christophe $42.15 §7.53 549,68 [adjusted value per Tec Dalta for hich mileage

Sheton, Jermy $42.39] $1.51 $43.8012012 hill turned tag in with time rermaining per collecticns
Shepard, Jannine $86.55 $7.73 $94-24 | adjusted value to purchase price minus depreciation
Sherlin, Everett $46.38 892 $56.28 {adjusted value per bill of sale




175

Cctober 2012 Vehicle Releases for November 2012 Meeting

Shook, Pender $34.80 $34.80(2012 bill turned tag in with ime remaining per collections
IStevens, David $98.23 $98.23{2012 bilt tumed tag in with time remaining per collections
Stiefel,_ James 528.84 277 $31.61|adjusted value per bill of sale less dep. N
Wallin, Donald $74.20 $2.59 $76.79|2011 bill tumed tag in with Bme remaining per collections
‘Warner, Jill $25.15 $3.14 $28.29 |adjusted value per Tec Dala for high mileage
'Wilams, Darrell $8.39 $1.29 $8 68 |adjusted value per Tec Data for high mileage
Williams, Bavid $6.00 3$0.86 $6.96|20%1 bill tumed tag i with time remaining per collzctions
Williams, Donald $2.35 $2.35|not in ity limits
'Wright, John $52.91 $8.14 $61.0512012 bill turned tag in with fime remaming pet collections
Young, William $30.58 $30.58 Inot in ¢ity limits
TOTALS $2,246.83] 3$554.51] $177.66 $0.00[ $2,979.00
Ogctobar 2012 Refunds for Navember 2012 Mesting
Lisposal | Late list
.Ec_—.am County | City Fire |fee fee's it | TOTALS REASON
Daniell, Erenda $1840.00 $180.00{this was relt d permantely last vear per solid waste
TOTALS $0.001 $0.00| 50.00] $180.00 $0.00] $0.00] $180.00




